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651 Boas Street 
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E‐Mail: lannaguey@state.pa.us 

Wendy Ardagna 
Director 
Community College of Philadelphia 
1700 Spring Garden 
Room C1‐9 
Philadelphia, PA 19130 
Phone: 215‐496‐6151 
E‐Mail: wardagna@ccp.edu 

Michele Atkins 
Interim President and CEO 
Heritage Community Initiatives 
820 Braddock Ave 
Braddock, PA 15104 
Phone: 412.351‐0535 ext 101 
E‐Mail: matkins@heritagecommunityinitiatives.org 

Marie Beacher 
Fiscal Director 
Private Industry Council of the Lehigh Valley, Inc. 
1601 Union Boulevard 
Allentown, PA 18109 
Phone: 610‐841‐1134 
E‐Mail: mbeacher@piclv.org 

Marcita Bentley‐Pinkston 
Assistant Director Youth Programs 
Prince George's County Economic Development 
Corporation‐Workforce Services Division 
1100 Mercantile lane 
Suite 120 
largo, MD 20774 
Phone: 301‐618‐8401 
E‐Mail: mbentley@pgcedc.com 

Peter Blake 
Vice Chancellor, WDS 
Virginia's Community Colleges 
James Monore Building 
101 North 14th Street, 15th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219 
Phone: 804‐819‐4945 
E‐Mail: pblake@vccs.edu 

Kim Brown 
Executive Secretary 
U.S. Department of Labor 
170 S. Independence Mall West 
Suite 825 East 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
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Lucia Bruce 
Regional Administrator 
U.S. Department of Labor Women's Bureau 
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4425 N. Market Street 
Wilmington, DE 19802 
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Director of Workforce Development 
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219 Donohoe Road 
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Phone: (724) 836‐2600 x233 
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E‐Mail: carter.cassandra@dol.gov 

Wayne Clark 
Executive Director 
Tri‐County Council for SO MD 
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PO Box 745 
Hughesville, MD 20637 
Phone: 301‐274‐1922 
E‐Mail: wclark@tccsmd.org 

Waverly Coleman 
Executive Director 
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Philadelphia, PA 19130 
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E‐Mail: wcoleman@ccp.edu 

 
 
 
 
 

Valerie Comer 
Deputy Executive Director 
Workforce West Virginia 
112 California Avenue 
Charleston, WV 25305 
Phone: 304 558‐7024 
E‐Mail: valerie.v.comer@wv.gov 

Danielle Copeland 
Regional Director MD/DC 
1199 SEIU Training and Upgrading Fund 
611 North Eutaw Street 
Baltimore, MD 21218 
Phone: 410‐752‐4068 
E‐Mail: danielle.copeland@1199funds.org 

Erika Crawford 
Executive Policy Specialist 
PA Department of Labor & Industry 
651 Boas Street 
Room 1723 
Harrisburg, PA 17121 
Phone: 717‐787‐9268 
E‐Mail: ericrawfor@state.pa.us 
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Sr. Director, Workforce Development Administration 
PathStone Corporation 
421 McFarlan Rd 
Suite E 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 
Phone: 610‐925‐5600 ex 103 
E‐Mail: ndagostino@pathstone.org 

John Daly 
Deputy Director 
Delaware County Workforce Investment Board 
9 S. 69th Street 
Third Floor 
Upper Darby, PA 19082 
Phone: 610‐713‐2238 
E‐Mail: dalyj@co.delaware.pa.us 
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Grant Manager 
Community College of Baltimore County (CCBC) 
7201 Rossville Boulevard 
Baltimore, MD 21237‐3899 
Phone: 443‐840‐2020 
E‐Mail: ldamon@ccbcmd.edu 

Jim Daugherty 
Spec Territory Manager 
IRS 
1000 Liberty Ave 
Room 309 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
Phone: 412‐395‐4534 
E‐Mail: james.k.daugherty@irs.gov 

Ron Davis 
Training Coordinator 
ArcelorMittal 
476 W Elm St 
Conshohocken, PA 19428 
Phone: 2672784698 
E‐Mail: jdavis9102r@aol.com 

Ed Davis 
ARRA Reporting Assistant 
Department of Labor & Industry 
651 Boas Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
Phone: 717 214‐7136 
E‐Mail: edddavis@state.pa.us 

Dave Dickson 
District Director 
SBA 
1150 First Ave 
King of Prussia, PA 19406 
Phone: 610‐382‐3073 
E‐Mail: david.dickson@sba.gov 

Nancy Dischinat 
Executive Director 
Lehigh Valley Workforce Investment Board, Inc. 
1601 Union Boulevard 
Allentown, PA 18109 
Phone: 610‐841‐1122 
E‐Mail: ndischinat@lvwib.org 

Mary Ann Dziak 
Deputy Field Operations 
PathStone Corporation 
421 McFarlan Rd 
Suite E 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 
Phone: 610‐925‐5600 
E‐Mail: mdziak@pathstone.org 

Bruce England 
Executive Director 
Susquehanna Workforce Network, Inc. 
410 Girard St. 
Havre de Grace, MD 21078 
Phone: 410.939.4240 
E‐Mail: bengland@swnetwork.org 

John English 
Director of Programs 
Heritage Community Initiatives 
820 Braddock Ave 
Braddock, PA 15104 
Phone: 412‐351‐0535 
E‐Mail: jenglish@hhfi.org 

Christine Enright 
Director, Workforce Development Partnership 
PA Dept. of Labor & Industry 
651 Boas Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17121 
Phone: 717 772 0781 
E‐Mail: cenright@state.pa.us 

Howard Feldstein 
Director 
Arlington Employment Center 
3033 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201 
Phone: 703‐228‐1436 
E‐Mail: hfeldstein@arlingtonva.us 

Paulette Francois 
Deputy Assistant Secretary 
Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation 
1100 N. Eutaw Street, Room 209 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
Phone: 410‐737‐3011 
E‐Mail: pfrancois@dllr.state.md.us 
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Eileen Friedman 
Program Manager 
ACF/TANF 
150 S. Independence Mall Wes, Suite 864t 
Philadelphia, PA 19006 
Phone: 215‐861‐4058 
E‐Mail: efriedman@acf.hhs.gov 

Beth Fromm 
VP, Grant Administrator 
Providence Hospital 
1150 Varnum St., NE 
Washington, DC 20017 
Phone: 202 269‐7776 
E‐Mail: bfromm@provhosp.org 

Wendy Fullerton 
Program Manager 
South Central Workforce Investment Board 
2643 N. Third St, Ste 300 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
Phone: 717‐920‐1902 
E‐Mail: wfullerton@wibpa.org 

Susan Gallagher 
Director, Workforce Investment Programs 
Anne Arundel Workforce Development Corporation 
401 Headquarters Drive, Suite 208 
Millersville, MD 21108 
Phone: 410‐987‐3890 x241 
E‐Mail: sgallagher@aawdc.org 

Bob Garraty 
Acting Deputy Secretary for Workforce Development 
PA Dept. of Labor & Industry 
651 Boas Street 
Room 1700 
Harrisburg, PA 17121 
Phone: 717‐787‐0805 
E‐Mail: rgarraty@state.pa.us 

Catherine Gerard 
Adult/DW Operations Manager 
Lackawanna County Workforce Investment Area 
135 Franklin Avenue 
Scranton, PA 18517 
Phone: 57‐344‐7037 
E‐Mail: c‐cgerard@state.pa.us 

Karrie Gericke 
Executive Assistant 
U.S. Department of Labor 
170 S. Independence Mall West 
Suite 825 East 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
Phone: 215‐861‐5229 
E‐Mail: gericke.karrie@dol.gov 

Sam Giannetti 
Executive Director of Workforce Development 
West Central Job Partnership 
44 South Beaver Street 
New Castle, PA 16101 
Phone: 724‐658‐2501 
E‐Mail: samg@wcjp.org 

Susan Gilbert 
Associate Director 
DC Department of Employment Services 
609 H Street, NE, Room 531 
Washington, DC 20002 
Phone: 202‐698‐3495 
E‐Mail: Susan.Gilbert@dc.gov 

Anne Greco 
Director of Grants 
Community College of Philadelphia 
1700 Spring Garden Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19130 
Phone: 215‐751‐8217 
E‐Mail: agreco@ccp.edu 

Curtis Hardman 
Director 
Region III WIB of Kanawha County 
405 Capitol Street, Suite 506 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Phone: (304)344‐5760 
E‐Mail: chardman@suddenlinkmail.com 

Laurie Holden 
Director 
Frederick County Workforce Services 
5340A Spectrum Drive 
Frederick, MD 21703 
Phone: 301‐600‐2761 
E‐Mail: lholden@frederickcountymd.gov 
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Mark Hoover 
HR/Fiscal Manager 
Center for Workforce Info & Analysis 
651 Boas St Rm 220 
Labor & Industry Bldg 
Harrisburg, PA 17121 
Phone: 717‐772‐1389 
E‐Mail: marhoover@state.pa.us 

Joseph Hortiz 
Regional Administrator 
USDOL/VETS 
The Curtis Center, Suite 770 West 
170 S. Independence Mall, West 
Philadelphia, PA 19106‐3310 
Phone: 215 861 5390 
E‐Mail: hortiz.joseph@dol.gov 

David Hunn 
President and CEO 
The SkillSource Group, Inc. 
8300 Boone Blvd., 
Suite 450 
Vienna, VA 22182 
Phone: 703‐752‐1606 
E‐Mail: david.hunn@myskillsource.org 

Claude Hunt 
Executive Director 
WV Region2 WIB 
2699 Park Ave. 
Huntington, WV 25074 
Phone: 304‐429‐5900 
E‐Mail: chunt@wvregion2.org 

Brock Jarrett 
financial reporting specialist 2 
Workforce West Virginia 
112 California avenue 
charleston, WV 25305 
Phone: 3045582631 
E‐Mail: brock.a.jarrett@wv.gov 

 
 
 
 
 

LaChelle Johnson 
Youth Services Coordinator 
Prince George's County Economic Development 
Corporation‐Workforce Services Division 
1100 Mercantile Lane, Suite 120 
Largo, MD 20774 
Phone: 301‐618‐8419 
E‐Mail: ljohnson@pgcedc.com 

Sharon Johnson 
Director Regional Workforce Development 
SVWIB 
P.O. Box 869 
1909 A East Market Street 
Harrisonburg, VA 22980 
Phone: 540‐649‐4322 
E‐Mail: sjohnson@valleyworkforce.com 

Gwendolyn Jones 
Executive Director 
DE Workforce Investment Board 
4425 N. Market Street 
Fox Valley 
Wilmington, DE 19802 
Phone: 302‐761‐8161 
E‐Mail: gwendolyn.jones@state.de.us 

Bill Kane 
Training Coordinator 
ArcelorMittal 
139 Modena Rd 
Coatesville, PA 19320 
Phone: 610‐383‐3076 
E‐Mail: william.kane@ArcelorMittal.com 

Terri Kaufman 
Director 
South Central Workforce Investment Board 
2643 N. Third St, Ste. 300 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
Phone: 717‐920‐2840 
E‐Mail: tkaufman@wibpa.org 
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Barbara Kaufmann 
Director 
Montgomery County (MD)  Division of Workforce 
Services 
111 Rockville Pike, Suite 800 
Rockville, MD 20850 
Phone: 240‐777‐2022 
E‐Mail: 
barbara.kaufmann@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Kevin Kelley 
Goodwill Goes Green Program Manager 
Goodwill Industries International 
15810 Indianola Drive 
Rockville, MD 20855 
Phone: 240‐333‐5537 
E‐Mail: kevin.kelley@goodwill.org 

Fredric Killings 
Mgmt. Analyst/ ARRA 
Dept. of Commerce/ EDA 
6th & Walnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
Phone: 215‐597‐1072 
E‐Mail: fkillings@eda.doc.gov 

Carrie Kutney 
Special Assistant on ARRA Reporting 
PA Dept of Labor & Industry 
651 Boas Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17121 
Phone: 7172144829 
E‐Mail: ckutney@state.pa.us 

Stacey Laing 
E&T Administrator 
State of Delaware DOL/Division of Employment and 
Training 
4425 North Market Street 
Wilmington, DE 19802 
Phone: 302‐761‐8132 
E‐Mail: stacey.laing@state.de.us 

 
 
 
 
 

Deb Lange 
MoveIt Job Training Program Manager 
Heritage Community Initiatives 
820 Braddock Ave. 
Braddock, PA 15104 
Phone: 412‐351‐0535 ext127 
E‐Mail: dlange@heritagecommunityinitiatives.org 

Ed Legge 
R&S Program Manager 
Center for Workforce Info & Analysis 
651 Boas St Rm 220 
Labor & Industry Bldg 
Harrisburg, PA 17121 
Phone: 717‐787‐8646 
E‐Mail: elegge@state.pa.us 

Melissa Lehman 
Federal Project Officer 
DOL/ETA 
170 South Independence Mall West 
Suite 825 East, The Curtis Center 
Philadelphia, PA 19063 
Phone: 215‐861‐4842 
E‐Mail: lehman.melissa@dol.gov 

David Lett 
Regional Administrator 
Administration for Children and Families, US 
Department of Health and Human Services 
ACF ‐‐ Suite 864 
150 South Independence Mall West 
Philadelphia, PA 19026 
Phone: 215‐861‐4000 
E‐Mail: david.lett@acf.hhs.gov 

Lisa Mallory 
Chief Operating Officer 
Department of Employment Services 
64 New York Ave NE 
Suite 3000 
Washington, DC 20002 
Phone: 202‐671‐2417 
E‐Mail: jessica.saavedra2@dc.gov 
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William Mann 
Executive VP & COO 
Peninsula Council for Workforce Development 
11820 Fountain Way 
Suite 301 
Newport News, VA 23606‐4478 
Phone: 757‐826‐3327 
E‐Mail: wmann@pcfwd.org 

Ed McCann 
COO 
Berks County WIB 
501 Crescent Ave 
Reading, PA 19605‐3050 
Phone: 610‐988‐1363 
E‐Mail: emccann@bccl.org 

Carl Montoya 
Associate Regional Administrator 
HHS Administration for Children and Families 
150 S. Independence Mall West 
Public Ledger Bldg, Room 864 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
Phone: 215‐861‐4052 
E‐Mail: carl.montoya@acf.hhs.gov 

Andrew Moser 
Assistant Secretary, Div. of Workforce Development 
Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation 
1100 North Eutaw Street 
Room 616 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
Phone: 410‐767‐2999 
E‐Mail: amoser@dllr.state.md.us 

Kirkland Murray 
President and CEO 
Anne Arundel Workforce Development Corporation 
401 Headquarters Drive 
Suite 208 
Millersville, MD 21108 
Phone: 410‐987‐3890 
E‐Mail: kmurray@aawdc.org 

 
 
 
 

Kristin Proto 
Grants and Project Administrator 
PathStone Corporation 
421 McFarlan Rd 
Suite E 
Kennett Square, PA 19348 
Phone: 610‐925‐5600 
E‐Mail: kproto@pathstone.org 

Patricia Raymond 
Policy Coordinator 
PA Partners 
205 House Avenue 
Suite 101 
Camp Hill, PA 17111 
Phone: 717‐612‐1590 
E‐Mail: praymond@papartners.org 

Lynn Reed 
Deputy Director 
Governor's Workforce Investment Board 
1100 N. Eutaw Street 
Room 108 
Baltimore, MD 21239 
Phone: 410‐767‐2131 
E‐Mail: lreed@gwib.state.md.us 

Lori Reeder 
E&T Administrator 
State of Delaware/DOL/Division of Employment and 
Training 
4425 North Market Street 
Wilmington, DE 19802 
Phone: 302‐761‐8101 
E‐Mail: lori.reeder@state.de.us 

Bernard Reynolds 
Program Manager 
Maryland GWIB 
1100 N Eutaw Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
Phone: 4107672017 
E‐Mail: breynolds@gwib.state.md.us 
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Shelby Robinson 
Assistant Commissioner for Field Operations 
Virginia Employment Commission 
703 East Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 
Phone: 804‐786‐3004 
E‐Mail: Sadie.Hughes@vec.virginia.gov 

Alexander Sanchez 
Secretary 
MD Department of Labor, Licensing and Regulation 
500 N. Calvert Street 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: 410‐230‐6020 
E‐Mail: msimms@dllr.state.md.us 

Eileen Schneese 
E&T Administrator 
DOL/Employment & Training Division 
4425 N. Market Street 
Wilmington, DE 19802 
Phone: 302‐761‐8127 
E‐Mail: Eileen.Schneese@state.de.us 

Paula Scott Dehetre 
Manager, Workforce Services Admin & Resources 
Virginia Community College System 
James Monroe State Office Bldg 
101 N. 14th St., 17th floor 
Richmond, VA 23219 
Phone: 804‐819‐1687 
E‐Mail: pdehetre@vccs.edu 

George Sharpley 
Labor Market Economist 
Delaware Dept. of Labor 
19 West Lea Blvd. 
Wilmington, DE 19802 
Phone: (302) 761‐8060 
E‐Mail: george.sharpley@state.de.us 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Karen Sitnick 
Director 
City of Baltimore ‐ Mayor's Office of Employment 
Development 
417 E. Fayette Strett, Suite 468 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: 410‐396‐1910 
E‐Mail: ksitnick@oedworks.com 

Mary Sloat 
Assistant Director ‐ Workforce Operations 
Mayor's Office of Employment Development 
417 E. Fayette Street 
Suite 468 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Phone: 4103961910 
E‐Mail: msloat@oedworks.com 

Kimberly Smith 
FPO 
U.S. Department of Labor 
170 S. Independence mall west 
Suite 825 East 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
Phone: 2158615211 
E‐Mail: smith.kimberly@dol.gov 

Susan Snelick 
Workforce Investment Board Director 
North Central Workforce Investment Board 
651 Montmorenci Road 
Ridgway, PA 15853 
Phone: 814‐773‐3162 
E‐Mail: ssnelick@ncwib.org 

Michael Stevenson 
MARC Project Director 
DLLR 
7480 Baltimore Annapolis Boulevard 
Glen Burnie, MD 21061 
Phone: 301‐974‐9005 
E‐Mail: mstevenson@dllr.state.md.us 
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Kimberly Strahm 
ETP Grant Administrator 
Community Housing Partners 
930 Cambria Street, NE 
Christiansburg, VA 24073 
Phone: 540‐382‐2002 ext. 310 
E‐Mail: kstrahm@chpc2.org 

Levin Sullivan 
Executive Director 
Crater Regional Workforceboard 
114 N.  Union Street 
PETERSBURG, VA 23803 
Phone: 804‐732‐7053 
E‐Mail: LC@LEARNTOEARN.ORG 

Sean Sypolt 
Project Manager 
Private Industry Council of Westmoreland/Fayette 
Inc 
480 A Coolspring Street 
Uniontown, PA 15401 
Phone: 724‐437‐2590 
E‐Mail: ssypolt@privateindustrycouncil.com 

Christy Talbot 
Associate Director of Grants 
Community College of Philadelphia 
1700 Spring Garden Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19130 
Phone: 215‐751‐8428 
E‐Mail: ctalbot@ccp.edu 

Jerry Tapley 
Director of Program Innovation and Performance 
Mgt 
Federation of Neighborhood Centers 
1315 Walnut Street 
Suite 1401 
Philadelphia, PA 19148 
Phone: 2155685860 x1116 
E‐Mail: jerryt@federationnc.org 

 
 
 
 
 

Willie Taylor 
Regional Director 
US Dept. of Commerce ‐ EDA 
601 Walnut Street 
Suite 140 ‐ South 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
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